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August 12, 2019 

Subject: Genworth Canada Policies and Standards Guidelines 
 
Further to the Lender Update dated May 9th 2019, Genworth Canada is pleased to announce that the 
Genworth’s Policies and Standards (“GPS”) guidelines, and all product sheets are now available in the 
Lender section of Genworth.ca.  The new guidelines will be effective October 1st, 2019 to allow for an 
extended implementation window.  Future changes to the GPS will be communicated via Lender 
Updates that will include a link to www.genworth.ca to the most current GPS version.  For a Summary 
of the Policy Changes made in the GPS, please refer to the May 9th Lender Update and the 
accompanying Summary of Changes document.   
 
If you have any questions or concerns related to this update, please feel free to contact your 
appropriate Genworth representative below. 

 
 
 

Name  Title  Phone  E-mail  

Catherine Adams  V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5375  catherine.adams@genworth.com   

Mark Stamm  V.P. Business Development (514) 347-5759  mark.stamm@genworth.com   

Lisa Trudell  V.P. National Sales (905) 287-5369  lisa.trudell@genworth.com    

Marc Shendale V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5392 marc.shendale@genworth.com  

Kiki Sauriol-Roode V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5379 kiki.sauriol-roode@genworth.com  

Troy Brooks V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5537 troy.brooks@genworth.com  

Annie Carpentier V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5539 annie.carpentier@genworth.com  

 

Regards, 
 

 
Debbie McPherson  
Genworth Canada 
Senior Vice President, Sales and Marketing 
Phone (905) 287-5465 
Email: debbie.mcpherson@genworth.com 


